503387395 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434019

Corrective Assignment to correct the OMITTED ASSIGNOR NAME: TIMOTHY G. MCNAMARA previously recorded on Reel 036012 Frame 0348. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OMITTED ASSIGNOR NAME: TIMOTHY G.MCNAMARA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AN DING CHEN	06/15/2015
TIMOTHY G. MCNAMARA	06/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jensmith@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: MARGARET A. MCNAMARA

Address Line 1: 2455 SOUTH ROAD

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920140152US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET A. MCNAMARA	
SIGNATURE:	/MARGARET A. MCNAMARA/
DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=POU920140152US1_assignment_declaration#page1.tif source=POU920140152US1_assignment_declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036090 FRAME: 0960

503387395

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING ANALYTIC AND ASSESSMENT

As a below comed and undersigned inventor. Thereby declare that
The declaration is directed to the arached appreciation, or of pathology passing the goals.
[] United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me
The bevelous Lam the original inventor or an original paralinventor of a damed assenting to the application.
There reviewed and understand the explanation applicance and applicance
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to parentability as defined in \$7 (TR Section 1.56).
Whereas IT ASSGMED have made certain inventions, improvement, and the overloop for the certain of the device dentitied parent application and further identified by the ISM Discher Number provided above in the leaves of the Europe
A few states of New York become a few southerness of the second order of the second order of the A SECNED on contract worlden decreases the and interest in and to the lowest material and to any and all parent applications and parent are a few southerness of the second order.

acknowledged I hereby add or have sold groups on have going and other and an experience of the contract of the transferred to the ASSIGNED, its successors, logal representative, and assigns are come with the conright, fille, and interest to and to the Invention, the above identified Conted State, patent application and any and all other patent applications and patent for the invention which may be applied to a granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign community and purpose, in divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, represal extensions, counterpart, substitute and estensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filting of such applications and of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the Land States Pages. and trademark of the to reason to the Charles Palest and foreign particles and the second particles and the second particles and the second particles are foreign patent, granted for the Invention to the ASSICNEE in successors in an expression, assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assistant de aucessors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full color to any and all such parents may be granted, as fully and cornely as would have been left and me had this Assignment not been made, and Lagree to execute any and all decreases any

PATENT REEL: 036090 FRAME: 0961

SUPPLEMENTAL

IBM DOCKET NUMBER: POU920140152UST

Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and am unaware of any reason why I may not have the full and unencombered right to sell, assign, and transfer my rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Lalso hereby grant the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: An Ding Chen

(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Timothy G. McNamara

Signature <u>Vanzely</u> Q N. Namura Date: 6/22/2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/10/2015 REEL: 036090 FRAME: 0962